



TAMILNADU STEEL TUBES LTD.

Regd. Office: Mercury Apts., 1st Floor, No. 65, Pantheon Road, Egmore, CHENNAI-600 008

Phones: 2855 5653 / 2855 5673; Fax: 091-044-2855 5643

CIN : L27110TN1979PLC007887

e-mail: tnsteel79@gmail.com / tnt.share@yahoo.in / contact@tamilnadusteeltubesltd.com

website: www.tamilnadusteeltubesltd.com

25.05.2022

TNT/2020-21

To
BSE LIMITED
BSE CORPORATE RELATIONSHIP DEPARTMENT
FIRST FLOOR
ROTUNDA BUILDING P.J.TOWERS
DALAL STREET
MUMBAI 400 001

DEAR SIR

Script code: 513540

SUB: Submission of Newspaper advertisement
Ref: Regulation 47(3) of SEBI(LODR) 2015

Pursuant to Regulations 47(3) of SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosures requiremnts) Regulations 2015, We enclose copies our audited Financial Results for and up to the quarter ended 31st March 2022, Published in the English Trinity Mirror and Tamil Makkal Kural dt.22.05.2022. Kindly take the same on your record. Thanking you.

For Tamil Nadu Steel Tubes Ltd,

C-
C.MURUGANANDAM
COMPANY SECRETARY.



தமிழ்நாடு ஸ்டீல் டியூப்ஸ் லிமிடெட்

பதிவு அலுவலகம்: மெர்குரி அபார்ட்மெண்ட்ஸ், முதல் தளம், எண். 65, பாத்தியன் சாலை, எழும்பூர், சென்னை-600 008.

31.03.2022-ல் முடிந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் ஆண்டுக்கான தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்ட நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள் அறிக்கை

(ரூபாய் லட்சத்தில்)

பகுதி	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
விவரம்	முடிந்த காலாண்டு 2021-22	முடிந்த காலாண்டு 2020-21	முடிந்த காலாண்டு 2021-22	முடிந்த காலாண்டு 2020-21	முடிந்த காலாண்டு 2021-22
1. செயல்பாடுகள் மூலம் வருமானம்					
(அ) இடர் விடுவான் செயல்பாடுகள் மூலம் வருமானம்	2040.57	1882.57	1,516.54	7,756.93	6,197.89
(ஆ) இடர் வருமானம்	1.28	1.65	5.71	6.09	35.52
2. செயல்பாடுகள் மூலம் மொத்த வருமானம்	2,041.85	1,884.22	1,522.25	7,763.02	6,233.41
3. கச்சாய் பொதுக் உபயோகம் வந்ததில் இருந்து வந்த வருமானம்	1887.07	1756.1	1,328.48	7,127.48	4,982.46
4. மொத்த வருமானம்	2,041.85	1,884.22	1,522.25	7,763.02	6,233.41
5. செலவுகள்					
(அ) இடர் செலவுகள்	(56.55)	(107.00)	(3.87)	(151.00)	(34.37)
(ஆ) இடர் செலவுகள்	(122.64)	(83.31)	(60.78)	(265.42)	(379.79)
6. மொத்த செலவுகள்	(179.19)	(190.31)	(64.65)	(416.42)	(414.16)
7. மொத்த வருமானம்	1,862.66	1,693.91	1,457.60	7,346.60	5,819.25
8. மொத்த வருமானம்	1,862.66	1,693.91	1,457.60	7,346.60	5,819.25
9. மொத்த வருமானம்	1,862.66	1,693.91	1,457.60	7,346.60	5,819.25
10. மொத்த வருமானம்	1,862.66	1,693.91	1,457.60	7,346.60	5,819.25
11. மொத்த வருமானம்	1,862.66	1,693.91	1,457.60	7,346.60	5,819.25
12. மொத்த வருமானம்	1,862.66	1,693.91	1,457.60	7,346.60	5,819.25
13. மொத்த வருமானம்	1,862.66	1,693.91	1,457.60	7,346.60	5,819.25
14. மொத்த வருமானம்	1,862.66	1,693.91	1,457.60	7,346.60	5,819.25
15. மொத்த வருமானம்	1,862.66	1,693.91	1,457.60	7,346.60	5,819.25
16. மொத்த வருமானம்	1,862.66	1,693.91	1,457.60	7,346.60	5,819.25
17. மொத்த வருமானம்	1,862.66	1,693.91	1,457.60	7,346.60	5,819.25
18. மொத்த வருமானம்	1,862.66	1,693.91	1,457.60	7,346.60	5,819.25
19. மொத்த வருமானம்	1,862.66	1,693.91	1,457.60	7,346.60	5,819.25
20. மொத்த வருமானம்	1,862.66	1,693.91	1,457.60	7,346.60	5,819.25
21. மொத்த வருமானம்	1,862.66	1,693.91	1,457.60	7,346.60	5,819.25
22. மொத்த வருமானம்	1,862.66	1,693.91	1,457.60	7,346.60	5,819.25
23. மொத்த வருமானம்	1,862.66	1,693.91	1,457.60	7,346.60	5,819.25
24. மொத்த வருமானம்	1,862.66	1,693.91	1,457.60	7,346.60	5,819.25
25. மொத்த வருமானம்	1,862.66	1,693.91	1,457.60	7,346.60	5,819.25
26. மொத்த வருமானம்	1,862.66	1,693.91	1,457.60	7,346.60	5,819.25
27. மொத்த வருமானம்	1,862.66	1,693.91	1,457.60	7,346.60	5,819.25
28. மொத்த வருமானம்	1,862.66	1,693.91	1,457.60	7,346.60	5,819.25
29. மொத்த வருமானம்	1,862.66	1,693.91	1,457.60	7,346.60	5,819.25
30. மொத்த வருமானம்	1,862.66	1,693.91	1,457.60	7,346.60	5,819.25
31. மொத்த வருமானம்	1,862.66	1,693.91	1,457.60	7,346.60	5,819.25

குறிப்பு:

1. மேல்கண்ட நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள் தணிக்கை வாரியமால் பரிசீலனை செய்யப்பட்டு, 21.03.2022 அன்று தயார் செய்த நிதிநிலைகள் குழு கூட்டத்தில் ஒப்புதல் அளிக்கப்பட்டன. இந்த நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள் சட்ட தணிக்கையாளர்கள் மற்றும் பரிசீலனையை உள்ளடக்கிய இந்த நிதிநிலை பரிசீலனை அறிக்கையின் கீழ் தகுதியும் திட்டம் விவரங்களும் பரிசீலனை அறிக்கை உள்ளடக்கிய கூட்டத்தில் தகவல் செயல்படுத்தும் வகையில் தயார் செய்யப்பட்டுள்ளது மற்றும் தணிக்கை வாரியமால் தீர்மானிக்கப்பட்டது.
2. 2021-22 ஆம் ஆண்டில் மொத்த வருமானம் 1,862.66 லட்சமாகவும், செலவுகள் 1,791.19 லட்சமாகவும் உள்ளது. இதன் மூலம் மொத்த வருமானம் 71.47 லட்சமாக உள்ளது. மேல்கண்ட நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள் சட்ட தணிக்கையாளர்கள் மற்றும் பரிசீலனையை உள்ளடக்கிய இந்த நிதிநிலை பரிசீலனை அறிக்கையின் கீழ் தகுதியும் திட்டம் விவரங்களும் பரிசீலனை அறிக்கை உள்ளடக்கிய கூட்டத்தில் தகவல் செயல்படுத்தும் வகையில் தயார் செய்யப்பட்டுள்ளது மற்றும் தணிக்கை வாரியமால் தீர்மானிக்கப்பட்டது.
3. 2018 ஆம் ஆண்டு முதல் கமிட்டியினால் 100 A/S 115 "காங்கிரெட்" தரப்பட்டிருக்கிறது. மேல்கண்ட நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள் சட்ட தணிக்கையாளர்கள் மற்றும் பரிசீலனையை உள்ளடக்கிய இந்த நிதிநிலை பரிசீலனை அறிக்கையின் கீழ் தகுதியும் திட்டம் விவரங்களும் பரிசீலனை அறிக்கை உள்ளடக்கிய கூட்டத்தில் தகவல் செயல்படுத்தும் வகையில் தயார் செய்யப்பட்டுள்ளது மற்றும் தணிக்கை வாரியமால் தீர்மானிக்கப்பட்டது.
4. 2018 ஆம் ஆண்டு முதல் கமிட்டியினால் 100 A/S 115 "காங்கிரெட்" தரப்பட்டிருக்கிறது. மேல்கண்ட நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள் சட்ட தணிக்கையாளர்கள் மற்றும் பரிசீலனையை உள்ளடக்கிய இந்த நிதிநிலை பரிசீலனை அறிக்கையின் கீழ் தகுதியும் திட்டம் விவரங்களும் பரிசீலனை அறிக்கை உள்ளடக்கிய கூட்டத்தில் தகவல் செயல்படுத்தும் வகையில் தயார் செய்யப்பட்டுள்ளது மற்றும் தணிக்கை வாரியமால் தீர்மானிக்கப்பட்டது.
5. 2018 ஆம் ஆண்டு முதல் கமிட்டியினால் 100 A/S 115 "காங்கிரெட்" தரப்பட்டிருக்கிறது. மேல்கண்ட நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள் சட்ட தணிக்கையாளர்கள் மற்றும் பரிசீலனையை உள்ளடக்கிய இந்த நிதிநிலை பரிசீலனை அறிக்கையின் கீழ் தகுதியும் திட்டம் விவரங்களும் பரிசீலனை அறிக்கை உள்ளடக்கிய கூட்டத்தில் தகவல் செயல்படுத்தும் வகையில் தயார் செய்யப்பட்டுள்ளது மற்றும் தணிக்கை வாரியமால் தீர்மானிக்கப்பட்டது.

தமிழ்நாடு ஸ்டீல் டியூப்ஸ் லிமிடெட் நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள் 2021-22 ஆம் ஆண்டில் மொத்த வருமானம் 1,862.66 லட்சமாகவும், செலவுகள் 1,791.19 லட்சமாகவும் உள்ளது. இதன் மூலம் மொத்த வருமானம் 71.47 லட்சமாக உள்ளது.

குறிப்பு: எம். எம். துரை
தேதி: 31.03.2022

தமிழ்நாடு ஸ்டீல் டியூப்ஸ் லிமிடெட் நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள் 2021-22 ஆம் ஆண்டில் மொத்த வருமானம் 1,862.66 லட்சமாகவும், செலவுகள் 1,791.19 லட்சமாகவும் உள்ளது. இதன் மூலம் மொத்த வருமானம் 71.47 லட்சமாக உள்ளது.

M.No. ACS-12222



TAMILNADU STEEL TUBES LTD

Regd. Office : "Mercury Apartments", 1st Floor, No. 65, Pantheon Road,
Egmore, Chennai - 600 008

Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31-03-2022

PART I		Rs. in Lakhs				
Particulars	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	
	3 months ended Audited 31-Mar-22	Preceding 3 months ended Un Audited 31-Dec-21	Corresponding 3 months ended Audited 31-Mar-21	Year Ended Audited 31-Mar-22	Year Ended Audited 31-Mar-21	
Income from operations ¹						
(a) Net sales/Income from operations	2040.57	1982.57	1,516.34	7,735.83	5197.99	
(b) Other Income	1.26	1.65	5.71	6.08	35.52	
Total Income from operations net	2,041.83	1984.22	1,522.05	7,741.91	5,233.51	
Expenses						
(a) Cost of Raw Material Consumed	1887.07	1756.1	1,329.48	7,127.46	4562.48	
(b) Purchases of Stock in Trade						
(c) Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods, Work in progress and Stock in trade	(58.53)	107.00	(31.87)	(151.06)	(34.37)	
(d) Employee benefits expense	122.64	85.91	90.78	385.42	379.79	
(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	6.35	6.07	8.25	25.23	32.33	
(f) Finance costs	3.22	0.20	1.08	11.34	4.43	
(g) Other expenses	75.44	54.49	70.91	260.11	277.82	
Total expenses	2,094.72	2,009.77	1,500.50	7,858.50	5,222.48	
Profit before Tax (1 - 2)	(52.69)	(25.55)	21.55	83.41	11.03	
Tax expense	0					
Tax of Earlier Years	0.00	21.96		21.96	79.13	
Current Tax	0.83	11.00		43.01		
Deferred Tax	0.25			0.51	0.02	
Total Tax Expense (net)	1.08	32.96		35.48	79.15	
Profit after Tax (3 - 4)	(53.97)	(58.51)	21.55	47.93	(68.12)	
Other Comprehensive Income						
A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss						
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss						
B (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss						
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss						
Total Other Comprehensive Income for the period / Year (Comprising profit and other comprehensive income for the period)						
Total Comprehensive Income for the period / Year (Comprising profit and other comprehensive income)	(53.97)	(58.51)	21.55	47.93	(68.12)	
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the share Rs. 10 each)	512.48	512.48	512.48	512.48	512.48	
Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	0					
Earnings per share (of Rs.10 /- each) (not annualised):						
(a) Basic	(1.05)	(1.14)	0.42	0.94	(1.33)	
(b) Diluted	(1.05)	(1.14)	0.42	0.94	(1.33)	
See accompanying note to the financial results						

NOTE:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 21.05.2022. These results have been subjected to "Limited Review" by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. The Limited Review Report does not contain any qualification. The Review Report has been filed with the Stock-Exchange and is available on Company's website.
- The above results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), as amended from time to time, prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 and other recognised Accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- As the Company's business activity falls within a single segment viz. "Steel Tubes" and the sales substantially being in the domestic market, the same is reflective of the disclosure requirements of IND AS 108- Operating Segments.
- Effective 1st April 2018, the Company has adopted Ind AS 115 "Revenue from Contracts with customers". Based on the Assessment done by the Management, there is no material impact on the revenue recognised during the period.
- Figures of the previous period have been regrouped / reclassified wherever considered necessary.

PLACE : M.M. NAGAR
DATE : 21.05.2022

for TAMILNADU STEEL TUBES LTD.
Sd/-
C..MURUGANANDAM
COMPANY SECRETARY
M.No. ACS 12232

TRINITY MIRROR